Schedule of Rates Wisconsin Dells Electric Utility

Rg-1 Residential Service

Availability: This rate will be applied to residential single and three phase customers for ordinary household purposes. Single phase motors may not exceed 5 horsepower individual rated capacity without utility permission.

Rate: Customer Charge: Single Phase \$11.00 per month

Three Phase \$17.00 per month

Energy Charge: \$0.1074 per kilowatt-hour (kWh) plus PCAC

Minimum Monthly Bill: The customer charge

Gs-1 General Service

Availability: This rate will be applied to singe and three phase customers, including commercial, institutional, government, farm, and other customers. The monthly Maximum Measured Demand of customers served on this rate shall not exceed 40 kilowatts for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period.

Rate: Customer Charge: Single Phase \$11.00 per month

Three Phase \$17.00 per month

Energy Charge: \$0.1100 per kilowatt-hour (kWh) plus PCAC

Minimum Monthly Bill: The customer charge

Gs-2 Large General Service

Availability: This rate will be applied to customers for all types of service if their monthly Maximum Measured Demand is in excess of 40 kilowatts per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period, unless the customer exceeds the application conditions of the small power schedule.

Rate: Customer Charge: \$40.00 per month

Distribution Demand Charge: \$1.75 per kilowatt of distribution

demand

Demand Charge: \$4.00 per kilowatt of billed demand Energy Charge: \$0.0886 per kilowatt-hour (kWh) plus PCAC

Minimum Monthly Bill: The customer charge plus the distribution

demand charge

Cp-1 Small Power Service

Availability: This rate will be applied to customers for all types of service if their monthly Maximum Measured Demand is in excess of 75 kilowatts per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period, unless the customer exceeds the application condition of the large power time-of-day schedule.

Rate: Customer charge: \$100.00 per month

Distribution Demand Charge: \$2.25 per kW of distribution demand

Demand Charge: \$5.50 per kW of billed demand

Energy Charge: \$0.0797 per kilowatt-hour (kWh) plus PCAC Minimum Monthly Bill: The customer charge plus the distribution

demand charge

Discounts: Primary Metering: 2.50%

Transformer Ownership: \$0.22

Cp-1 Small Power Service Optional Time-Of-Day Service

Availability: This rate schedule is optional to all Cp-1 customers. Customers that wish to be served on this rate schedule must apply to the utility for service. Once an optional customer begins service on this rate schedule, the customer shall remain on the rate for a minimum of one year. Any customer choosing to be served on this rate schedule waives all rights to billing adjustments arising from a claim that the bill for service would be less on another rate schedule than under this rate schedule. Once on this rate, the utility will review billing annually according to Wis. Admin. Code Ch. PSC 113.

Rate: Customer Charge: \$100.00 per month

Distribution Demand Charge: \$2.25 per kW of distribution demand

Demand Charge: \$5.50 per kW of on-peak billed demand Energy Charge: On-peak: \$0.0900 per kilowatt-hour (kWh)

Off-peak: \$0.0680 per kWh

Minimum Monthly Bill: The customer charge plus the distribution

demand charge

Discounts: Primary Metering 2.50% Transformer Ownership:\$0.022

Cp-2 Large Power Service

Availability: This rate will be applied to customers for all types of service, if their monthly Maximum Measured Demand is in excess of 200 kilowatts per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period.

Rate: Customer Charge: \$200.00 per month

Distribution Demand Charge: \$3.50 per kW of distribution demand

Demand Charge: \$7.00 per kW of on-peak billed demand Energy Charge: On-peak: \$0.0804 per kilowatt-hour (kWh) Off-peak: \$0.0656 per kilowatt-hour (kWh)

Oli-peak. \$0.0000 per kilowatt-nour (kwiri)

Minimum Monthly Bill: The customer charge plus the distribution

demand charge

Discounts: Primary Metering: 2.50% Transformer Ownership: \$0.22

<u>Primary Metering Discount:</u> Customers metered on the primary side of the transformer shall be given a <u>2.50</u> percent discount on the monthly energy charge, distribution demand charge, and

demand charge. The PCAC and the monthly customer charge will not be eligible for the primary metering discount.

<u>Transformer Ownership Discount:</u> Customers who own and maintain their own transformers or substations shall be given a credit of \$0.22 per kW of distribution demand. Customer-owned substation equipment shall be operated and maintained by the customer. Support and substation equipment is subject to utility inspection and approval.

Power Cost Adjustment Charge

All metered rates shall be subject to a positive or negative power cost adjustment charge equivalent to the amount by which the current cost of power (per kilowatt-hour of sales) is greater or lesser than the base cost of power purchased (per kilowatt-hour of sales). The current cost per kilowatt-hour of energy billed is equal to the cost of power purchased for the most recent month, divided by the kilowatt-hours of energy sold. The monthly adjustment (rounded to the nearest one one-hundredth of a cent) is equal to the current cost less the base cost. The base cost of power (U) \$0.0866 per kilowatt-hour.

Prompt Payment of Bills

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from date of issuance. The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service, including unpaid payment charges. This charge is applicable to all customers.

Revised 09/09/2022 6610-ER-106

Effective Date: 04/14/2025

CITY OF WISCONSIN DELLS WATER UTILITY					
FIRE PROTECTION		MONTHLY			
	CHARGE:	SERVICE CHARGE:			
5/8-inch meter	\$8.43	\$8.38			
3/4-inch meter	\$8.43	\$8.38			
1-inch meter	\$21.36	\$14.90			
1 1/4-inch meter	\$30.36	\$17.99			
1 1/2-inch meter	\$41.60	\$37.66			
2-inch meter	\$67.46	\$45.53			
3-inch meter	\$125.92	\$75.89			
4-inch meter	\$210.24	\$91.07			
6-inch meter	\$420.48	\$158.52			
8-inch meter	\$673.44	\$231.60			
10-inch meter	\$1009.60	\$264.21			
12-inch meter	\$1,346.89	\$330.54			

CITY OF MICCONCIN DELL C MATER LITH ITY

Plus volume charge:

First 200,000 gallons used each month-\$2.02 per 1,000 gallons Next 300,000 gallons used each month-\$1.85 per 1,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons used each month-\$1.63 per 1,000 gallons

Billing: Bills for water service are rendered monthly and become due and payable upon issuance following the period for which service is rendered. A late payment charge of 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days of issuance. This late payment charge will be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service, including unpaid late payment charges. The late payment charge is applicable to all customers. The utility customer may be given a written notice that the bill is overdue no sooner than 20 days after the bill issued. Unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code ch. PSC 185. Combined Metering: Volumetric meter readings will be combined for billing if the utility for its own convenience places more than one meter on a single water service lateral. Multiple meters placed for the purpose of identifying water not discharged into the sanitary sewer are not considered for utility convenience and shall not be combined for billing. This requirement does not preclude the utility from combining readings when metering configurations support such an approach. Meter readings from individually metered separate service laterals shall not be combined for billing purposes.

Reconnection chargesR-	1
------------------------	---

	During Normal Business hours	After Normal Business hours
Reinstallation of meter including valve at curb stop	\$50.00	\$100.00
Valve turned on at curb sto Note: No charge for disco	•	\$100.00
		025 6620-WQ-106

11011000 04/14/2020 002

Sewer	Uti	litv

Effective Date: 12/30/2015

Fixed Charge: \$8.00 per month

Volume Charge: \$7.56 per th/gal.